## 504415421 06/15/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4462121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVE HANSEN	06/14/2017
COLIN CAMPBELL	06/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OREN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	18515 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77073		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15398835
Application Number:	15463063
Application Number:	15463201
Application Number:	15398950
Application Number:	15463278
Application Number:	15497253
Application Number:	15497256
PCT Number:	US2017012271

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-632-1400

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Address Line 1: 700 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4300

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074686.005201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY S. WHITTLE

504415421 PATENT REEL: 042724 FRAME: 0169

SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Whittle/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Cambelt_Inventors_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Cambelt_Inventors_Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Cambelt_Inventors_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Cambelt_Inventors_Assignment#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 042724 FRAME: 0170

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Dave Hansen, a citizen of the United States of America, and Colin Campbell, a citizen of the United States of America, are co-inventors of inventions related to a dust collection system for a conveyor, pursuant to the Development and Manufacturing Agreement by and between Sandbox Logistics, LLC, a subsidiary of Oren Technologies, LLC, and Cambelt International Corp., dated effective as of June 5, 2012, for which application for United States Letters Patent No. 15/398,835 was filed on January 5, 2017, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/275,377, filed on January 6, 2016; and

WHEREAS, OREN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Company with Limited Liability of Texas, with a business address of 18515 Aldine Westfield Road, Houston, Texas 77073, hereafter "OREN TECHNOLOGIES", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by OREN TECHNOLOGIES and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to OREN TECHNOLOGIES, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by them for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to OREN TECHNOLOGIES, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 4

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to OREN TECHNOLOGIES, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if OREN TECHNOLOGIES shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to OREN TECHNOLOGIES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Docket No. 074686.005201

EXECUTED THIS 14th day of \_ June STATE OF Utal. COUNTY OF <u>sulf lake</u> city8 individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. VICTOR O. GARCIA My commission expires: Dec. 18 2019. Notary Public - State of Utah

Comm. No. 686439 My Commission Expires on Dec 18, 2019

EXECUTED THIS 14	day of	NIL.	, 2017.			
	Ō	lolifi Campbell	(Assignor)			
STATE OF Utch.	§					
COUNTY OF <u>Salf Lake</u> cit	§ ∕,§					
On this // day of, 2017, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Colin Campbell, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
VICTOR O. GARCIA  Notary Public - State of Utah  Comm. No. 686439  My Commission Expires on  Dec 18, 2019	No M	tary Public // y commission e	Lotary D. Jacas expires: <u>Del 18-2019</u>			